
Please Recycle Waste Paper 

NEW LEGISLATION 
May 28, 2024 

 
Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description        
A-54 5/28/24 PA A resolution approving and 

adopting the Summit County 911 
Plan and declaring an emergency. 

 
 
 

 



Please Recycle Waste Paper 

CALENDAR 
May 28, 2024 

 
The following legislation will be up for passage at the Council Meeting on  
May 28, 2024. 
 
Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description 
A-46 5/13/24 Fin An ordinance authorizing the 

Superintendent of Parks and 
Recreation to enter into a 
compensation agreement for the 
position of Inventory Control 
Manager, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
A-47 5/13/24 Fin An ordinance creating the non-

bargaining position of Human 
Resource Coordinator and 
amending Exhibit A of Ordinance 
132-2021, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
A-48 5/13/24 Fin An ordinance authorizing the 

Director of Public Service to enter 
into a second modification of 
contract No. 8807 with 
Environmental Design Group, 
and declaring an emergency. 

 
A-49 5/13/24 PI An ordinance authorizing the 

Director of Public Service to enter 
into a contract or contracts, 
according to law, with Davey 
Resource Group to provide 
professional engineering services 
for the improvements to Barney’s 
Busy Corners, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 

A-50 5/13/24 PI An ordinance authorizing the 
Director of Public Service to enter 
into a contract or contracts, 
according to law, with a firm or 
firms, for concrete pavement 
repairs to various steets, and 
declaring an emergency. 

 
 
 
 



Please Recycle Waste Paper 

A-51 5/13/24 PA An ordinance amending section 
151.06 of the Codified 
Ordinances, relating to paid 
holidays, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
 
A-52 5/13/24 PA An ordinance to approve current 

replacement pages to the 
Cuyahoga Falls Codified 
Ordinances and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
A-53 5/13/24 PA A resolution declaring the month 

of May as ALS Awareness Month 
in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and 
declaring an emergency. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Please Recycle Waste Paper 

PENDING LEGISLATION 
May 28, 2024 

 
Temp. No. Introduced Committee Description 
A-42* 4/15/24 PZ An ordinance approving the 

establishment of a New Title 5, 
“Merriman Valley Schumacher 
Code” and associated text and 
zoning map amendments for 
multiple parcels in the Merriman 
Valley Schumacher area, as more 
fully described and depicted 
herein and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
A-46 5/13/24 Fin An ordinance authorizing the 

Superintendent of Parks and 
Recreation to enter into a 
compensation agreement for the 
position of Inventory Control 
Manager, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
A-47 5/13/24 Fin An ordinance creating the non-

bargaining position of Human 
Resource Coordinator and 
amending Exhibit A of Ordinance 
132-2021, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
A-48 5/13/24 Fin An ordinance authorizing the 

Director of Public Service to enter 
into a second modification of 
contract No. 8807 with 
Environmental Design Group, 
and declaring an emergency. 

 
A-49 5/13/24 PI An ordinance authorizing the 

Director of Public Service to enter 

into a contract or contracts, 
according to law, with Davey 
Resource Group to provide 
professional engineering services 
for the improvements to Barney’s 
Busy Corners, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
 
 
 



Temp. No. Introduced   Committee   Description 

Please Recycle Waste Paper 

A-50 5/13/24 PI An ordinance authorizing the 
Director of Public Service to enter 
into a contract or contracts, 
according to law, with a firm or 
firms, for concrete pavement 
repairs to various steets, and 
declaring an emergency. 

 
A-51 5/13/24 PA An ordinance amending section 

151.06 of the Codified 
Ordinances, relating to paid 
holidays, and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
 
A-52 5/13/24 PA An ordinance to approve current 

replacement pages to the 
Cuyahoga Falls Codified 
Ordinances and declaring an 
emergency. 

 
A-53 5/13/24 PA A resolution declaring the month 

of May as ALS Awareness Month 
in the City of Cuyahoga Falls, and 
declaring an emergency. 

 
 
 

* Public Hearing Scheduled for June 3, 2024 
 
 
 



A-54 Presented by the Administration 1 

 2 
  3 

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO 4 
 5 

RESOLUTION NO.                - 2024 6 
 7 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE 8 

SUMMIT COUNTY 9-1-1 PLAN AND DECLARING AN 9 

EMERGENCY. 10 
  11 

WHEREAS, Ohio Revised Code Section 128.06 establishes that every county shall 12 
maintain a county 9-1-1 Program Review Committee and that committee shall maintain 13 
and approve a plan for implementing and operating the county 9-1-1 system (the “Plan”); 14 
and  15 

 16 
WHEREAS, the Plan identifies each of the Public Safety Answering Points (“PSAPs”) in 17 

the County, indicates how they operate, the expense of operation, and establishes 18 
processes for expending funds that the County receives from the State of Ohio 9-1-1 19 
Government Assistance Fund; and  20 

 21 
WHEREAS, Ohio Revised Code Section 128.08 requires that the final plan shall be 22 

adopted by the legislative authorities of municipal corporations and townships that 23 
contain at least sixty percent of the county's population; and  24 

 25 
WHEREAS, the Plan was updated in coordination with representatives from each PSAP 26 

located in Summit County; and  27 
 28 
WHEREAS, the updated Plan was subsequently approved by the Summit County 9-1-29 

1 Program Review Committee on March 27, 2024; and  30 
 31 
WHEREAS, this Council finds and determines, after reviewing all pertinent 32 

information, that it is necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit to 33 
approve and adopt the aforementioned 9-1-1 Plan. 34 
 35 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, 36 
County of Summit and State of Ohio, that:  37 

 38 
Section 1. The Council and Administration hereby approve and adopt the Summit 39 

County 9-1-1 plan. 40 
 41 

Section 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 42 
concerning and relating to the adoption of this resolution were adopted in an open 43 
meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its 44 
committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in 45 
compliance with all legal requirements including Chapter 107 of the Codified Ordinances.  46 

 47 
Section 3. This resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary 48 

for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety, convenience and welfare of the 49 
City of Cuyahoga Falls and the inhabitants thereof and provided it receives the affirmative 50 
vote of two-thirds of the members elected or appointed to Council, it shall take effect and 51 
be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall 52 
take effect and be in force at the earliest period allowed by law. 53 

 54 
 55 

 56 
 57 



Passed:                                                                                                     58 

      President of Council 59 
 60 

 61 
                                                                    62 

      Clerk of Council 63 
 64 
 65 

Approved                                                                                                    66 

      Mayor 67 

5/28/24 68 


	1 NEW LEGISLATION 5-28
	2 CALENDAR 5-28
	3 PENDING LEGISLATION 5-28
	A-54 911 Resolution

